
HOUND PARISH  
COUNCIL  

NEWSLETTER 

NEWSHOUND 
SUMMER 2019 

Hound Parish Council has some  
vacant allotment plots available to 
residents of Hound. 

 

HOUND PARISH COUNCILLORS 2019 

Cllr Mark Roberts - Chair Cllr Simon Guillan - Vice Chair Cllr Georgie Hawes 

Cllr Rachael Ives Cllr Liam Keane Cllr Lucy Kreft 

Cllr Alex McLeonards Cllr Maureen Queen 

Cllr Darren Robertson Cllr Sue Robson Cllr Phil Williams 

Cllr Adam Manning 



YOUR COUNCILLORS 
 

Chair 
Cllr Mark Roberts  
Email: mroberts@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 

Vice Chair 
Cllr Simon Guillan  
Email: sguillan@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr Georgie Hawes 
Email: ghawes@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr Racheal Ives 
Email: rives@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr Liam Keane  
Email: lkeane@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr Lucy Kreft  
Email: lkreft@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr Adam Manning  
Email: amanning@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr Alex McLeonards  
Email: amcleonards@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr Maureen Queen  
Email: mqueen@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr Darren Robertson  
Email: drobertson@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr Sue Robson 
Email: srobson@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr Phil Williams 
Email: pwilliams@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 

Parish Office Contacts 
 

Parish Clerk : Mr David Nevin 
Senior Asst. Clerk: Ms Angie Lush 
Assistant Clerk: Mrs Bridget Cook 
 
Tel: 02380 453732 
 
E-mail:  
clerk@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 
Hound Parish Council Website: 
www.houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 
29C Station Road, Netley Abbey 
Southampton  SO31 5AE 
 
OPENING HOURS: 
9.30am — 1 .00pm Mon—Thurs 
9.30am — 12noon—Friday 

BEAT OFFICER   
Please feel free to call your local officer on 
101 or leave a message using the postcode 
search at WWW.hampshire.police.uk 
The local team are: 
PCSO 16301 Rachel Barry 

Netley Abbey Junior School 
is looking for two new school  
governors to join this  
dynamic team.   
Governors meet about 9 
times a year with additional 
specialised meetings.   
The team have vacancies for 
anyone who has expertise in Finance, Health and Safe-
ty or HR.  Full training will be given.  If you would like 
any further details please email the 
Chair of Governors  

jforder@netleyabbey-jun.hants.sch.uk  

ABBEY HALL AND HOUND PARISH HALL 
Available for Weddings, parties, events, community group meetings.  
For more information check the website or contact the Parish Office. 

DATES OF COUNCIL  
MEETINGS 

Meetings are held at Hound Parish Hall 
and commence at 7pm 

 

FULL COUNCIL 
 9th September 2019 
 14th October 2019 

 11th November 2019 
 9th December 2019 

 

PLANNING COMMITTEE 
23rd September 2019 

28th October 2019 
25th November 2019 
16th December 2019 

 

FINANCE & AUDIT COMMITTEE 
16th September 2019 
2nd December 2019 

 

IT COMMITTEE 
4th November 2019 

 

RECREATION & FACILITIES  
COMMITTEE 

2nd September 2019 
21st October 2019 

 

Members of the public are very  
welcome to all Council Meetings 

Save the date   
     
Light up Netley 
 
Saturday 30th 
November 2019 

Calling all Community Groups 
 
Hound Parish Council has grant funding  available to 
help in a number of ways to benefit the community as 
a whole.   
 
For more information please contact the Parish Office. 

New Play Area at Butlocks Heath Recreation Ground  

WWW.hampshire.police.uk
mailto:jforder@netleyabbey-jun.hants.sch.uk

